

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 15362
of 2026**

=====

DINESHBHAI PUNJABHAI PATEL & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT P PATEL(3498) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MR. RONAK RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
SHRIKAR H BHATT(2573) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 23/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request made by the learned advocate for the original complainant, the matter stands adjourned to **03.08.2026.**

ADITYA SINGH

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)